

District – Purulia
In the Court of the Judge M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia
Present :- Sri Mahitosh Dutta, Judge M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia (I/C)

M.A.C. Case No. 09 of 2024
Registration No. 09 of 2024

Rumpa Mahato and others.....Petitioners.

-Versus-

Premchand Mahato.....O.P.

Order No.1,
Dated: 21-02-2024

This is an application under Section 164 of the M.V. Act. 1988, read with rule 329 of the West Bengal Motor Vehicles Rules act. 1989 duly supported by an affidavit filed by the petitioner praying for an order for payment of compensation amounting to Rs: 5,00,000.00/- for the death of Naran Mahato due to road traffic accident, on the ground stated therein.

Petitioners file certain xerox copies of documents. Let those documents be kept with the record.

Petitioners also file a petition under Section 331(2) of Motor Vehicles Rules 1989 praying for an order for exempting the petitioners from payment of requisite Court fees for the present, on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the petition. Let it be kept with the case record.

Registered.

Issue notice upon the O.P.

Fix **03-04-2024** for S/R and appearance.

Let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. A.D.J, F.T.C 1st Court, Purulia.

Requisites to be filed within three days before the transferee court.

(Dictated)

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
Purulia(I/C)

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
Purulia(I/C)